Given the composition of various Board Committees and the tentative frequency of 
Meetings of such Committees in a Financial year, each Independent Director is 

expected to be paid total Sitting fees for an amount of INR 9,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Nine Lakhs only) to INR 12,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twelve lakhs only), per annum.  

It may be observed that the remuneration permitted as per Schedule V of the Act in 
the normal course plus the tentative sitting fee approximately would be in the range 

of INR 21,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty-One Lakh only) to INR 24,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Twenty-four Lakh only) per Independent Director. 

In view of the above and upon recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, at meeting held on November 
13, 2025, considered and approved the payment of an annual remuneration of an